3 6 T H  N E W  M E X I C O  SY M P O S I U MN O V 1 3 ,  2 0 2 0
TRACING  GAS ENRICHMENT IN QUASAR
ABSORPTION LINES:
EVOLUTION OF CIV AND IMPLICATIONS
FOR GALAXY EVOLUTION
FA R H A N U L H A S A N
1
3 6 T H  N E W  M E X I C O  SY M P O S I U MN O V 1 3 ,  2 0 2 0

3 6 T H  N E W  M E X I C O  SY M P O S I U MN O V 1 3 ,  2 0 2 0
SUMMARY
11
High-res survey of CIV quasar absorption lines using Keck and VLT reveals huge
population of weak (EW<0.3 A) absorbers
Cosmic incidence of CIV increases ~1 dex in last ~13 Gyr, for both weak and strong CIV
Simulations produce too much weak CIV
Significant fraction of CIV could exist in the IGM
Project CHIMERA will help understand chemical, kinematic, ionization conditions across
cosmic late morning, high noon and afternoon
3 6 T H  N E W  M E X I C O  SY M P O S I U MN O V 1 3 ,  2 0 2 0
REFERENCES
Churchill et al. 2020, arXiv:2008.08487 (ApJ, in press)
Cooksey et al. 2013, 2013ApJ...763...37C
Dekker et al. 2000, 2000SPIE.4008..534D
Finlator et al. 2018, 2018MNRAS.480.2628F
Finlator et al. 2020, 2020MNRAS.493.3223F
Hasan et al. 2020, arXiv:2007.11751 (ApJ, in press)
Madau & Dickinson 2014, 2014ARA&A..52..415M
Murphy et al. 2019, 2019MNRAS.482.3458M
O’Meara et al. 2015, 2015AJ....150..111O
O’Meara et al. 2017, 2017AJ....154..114O
Peeples et al. 2017, 2017cos..rept....4P
Sameer et al. 2020, submitted to MNRAS
Tumlinson et al. 2017, 2017ARA&A..55..389T
Vogt et al. 1994, 1994SPIE.2198..362V
12